
YORK COUNTY CHURCH WOMEN UNITED FOOD CLOSET 
Serving York County and Poquoson Since 1973 

300 Ella Taylor Road Yorktown, VA 23692 (757)898-9057 www.foodcloset.org 

Income and expenses for February 1, 2024 - January 31, 2025 

BEGINNING BALANCE 

INCOME 
Churches 
Organizations/Businesses/Schools & Scouts 
Individuals 
Kroger Credit 
Gift Cards 
Total Income 

BEGINNING BALANCE+ INCOME 

EXPENSES 
Commissary 
Food Lion Gift Cards 
Food Lion 
Kroger 
Other Stores 
Postage & Office Supplies 
Sam's Club 
Gift Cards 
Support of Social Services * 
Verizon 

Total Expenses 

ENDING BALANCE 

$74,042.91 

63,592.89 
52,649.79 
36,442.00 

1,890.00 
50.00 

154,624.68 
$228,667.59 

23,308.26 
38,090.00 
9,676.64 

50,010.53 
186.68 
152.01 

42,968.69 
50.00 

1,200.00 
452.42 

166,095.23 

$62,572.36 

(2023} 
($93,271.64) 

(74,584.62} 
(57,318.29) 
(41,253.77} 

(1,360.00} 
(1,155.00} 

(175,671.68) 
($268,943.32) 

(25,914.72) 
(52,000.00} 
(11,441.16) 
(51,642.08} 
(2,992.21) 

(180.47) 
(47,935.73} 

(1,155.00} 
(1,200.00} 

(439.04} 
(194,900.41} 

($74,042.91} 

* Support of Social Services also included donations of food to stock their emergency food pantry, helping 

clients at times when we are not open. 

Report submitted by: Liz Bryant, Chairman (lizandsteve81@gmail.com) 
Cindy Roche, Treasurer (cindyfroche@gmail.com) 
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The York County Food Closet continues to serve the food compromised of 
York County and Poquoson with dignity, compassion, and as efficiently as 
possible. We regularly monitor our food and gift card distribution in order to be 
the best stewards of the gifts and donations our Community entrusts us with 
and without whom we could not exist. Your generosity is so greatly appreciated 
and may you be blessed for your faithfulness. 

FOOD CLOSET STATISTICS FOR 2024 
(Number in parentheses is from 2023) 

# of client visits: 6086 {5903) 

Average# of client visits per week: 119 (114) 

Busiest day of the year: 203 (174) 

"Wealth and honor come from you; You are the ruler of all 
things. In Your hands are strength and power to exalt and 

give strength to all. Now, our God, we give You thanbs, 
and praise Your glorious name. But who am I, and who 

are my people, that we should be able to give as 
generously as this? Everything comes from You, and we 

have given You o!!ly what comes from your hand.• 
1Chronicles 29:12-14 

Questions should be directed to Liz Bryant: llzandsteve81@gmail.com 
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