

YORK COUNTY CHURCH WOMEN UNITED FOOD CLOSET

Serving York County and Poquoson Since 1973

300 Ella Taylor Road Yorktown, VA 23692 (757)898-9057 www.foodcloset.org

Income and expenses for February 1, 2024 – January 31, 2025

		(2023)
BEGINNING BALANCE	\$74,042.91	(\$93,271.64)
INCOME		
Churches	63,592.89	(74,584.62)
Organizations/Businesses/Schools & Scouts	52,649.79	(57,318.29)
Individuals	36,442.00	(41,253.77)
Kroger Credit	1,890.00	(1,360.00)
Gift Cards	50.00	(1,155.00)
Total Income	154,624.68	(175,671.68)
BEGINNING BALANCE + INCOME	\$228,667.59	(\$268,943.32)
EXPENSES		
Commissary	23,308.26	(25,914.72)
Food Lion Gift Cards	38,090.00	(52,000.00)
Food Lion	9,676.64	(11,441.16)
Kroger	50,010.53	(51,642.08)
Other Stores	186.68	(2,992.21)
Postage & Office Supplies	152.01	(180.47)
Sam's Club	42,968.69	(47,935.73)
Gift Cards	50.00	(1,155.00)
Support of Social Services *	1,200.00	(1,200.00)
Verizon	452.42	(439.04)
Total Expenses	166,095.23	(194,900.41)
ENDING BALANCE	\$62,572.36	(\$74,042.91)

* Support of Social Services also included donations of food to stock their emergency food pantry, helping clients at times when we are not open.

Report submitted by: Liz Bryant, Chairman (lizandsteve81@gmail.com)
Cindy Roche, Treasurer (cindyfroche@gmail.com)

The York County Food Closet continues to serve the food compromised of York County and Poquoson with dignity, compassion, and as efficiently as possible. We regularly monitor our food and gift card distribution in order to be the best stewards of the gifts and donations our Community entrusts us with and without whom we could not exist. Your generosity is so greatly appreciated and may you be blessed for your faithfulness.

FOOD CLOSET STATISTICS FOR 2024
(Number in parentheses is from 2023)

of client visits: 6086 (5903)

Average # of client visits per week: 119 (114)

Busiest day of the year: 203 (174)

“Wealth and honor come from you; You are the ruler of all things. In Your hands are strength and power to exalt and give strength to all. Now, our God, we give You thanks, and praise Your glorious name. But who am I, and who are my people, that we should be able to give as generously as this? Everything comes from You, and we have given You only what comes from your hand.”
1 Chronicles 29:12-14